
NOAA G-IV 
WINTER STORMS 2006 

Flight 11 — Track 28 
PANG — PANC 

Flight ID: 060213N 

Sensor or system 	 Number or Name 
Inertial (for wind derivation) 	 VEW/VNS 
Temperature Probe 	 AT3 
Dew Point Probe 	 DPLC 
Static and Dynamic Pressure 	 PS2C/QC2C 
Project Directory / Constants File 	 601 / 49ca1051 

Notes: 

There were no time/data glitches during this flight. Large spikes were seen in the aircraft attitude data at 
take-off and landing. 

AT2 was not installed for these missions. DPLC was chosen as the primary dewpoint sensor because 
DPRC was greater than the ambient temperature during ascent and descent. It also read 5-10 degrees 
warmer than DPLC through most of the flight. Because of the ascent data, the data from DPLC appears to 
be the more accurate of the 2 sensors. 

During ascent and descent, dynamic and differential pressures diverged due to location and air flow around 
the aircraft. All data, specifically pressure and wind data should be used carefully during these times. 

DAP1 was operational for this flight; however, since DAP1 has not been working well recently, raw 
dynamic attack pressure right (DAP2) was still used for derivations. 

Turbulence was felt from 2135-2150Z. This was reflected in the aircraft data. 

The _PITR inertial dropped out from 0052Z — 0056Z. This was reflected in all of the _PITR data. Wind 
data shouldalso be ignored during this time period. 

All other instruments worked properly. 

Takeoff 	 Landing 
Aircraft Static Pressure (mb) 

	
1025.6 mb 	 1031.5 mb 

Station Altimeter 
	

1027.0 mb 	 30.57" 

Flight Director: 	Contact Paul Flaherty 
Phone #: 	 (813) 828-3310 ext. 3094 
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N49RF AVAPS DropSonde Log 
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Winter Storm Reconnaissance Program (WSRP) 

Track 28 	 20 Drops 

Date: 
Takeoff Time: 	 2000Z 

MISSION ID: 	 NOAA9 WSC TRACK28 

Departure Point: 	Anchorage 

Arrival Point: 	 Anchorage 

i0(  0,32 

PANC 61 10N 150 00W 
HOM 59 42.6N 151 27.4W (Homer VOR) 

x Turn - Drop 1 56 30N 151 00W 
Drop 2 54 OON 151 30W 

Ix Drop 3 51 30N 152 00W 
Drop 4 49 OON 152 15W 

x Turn - Drop 5 46 30N 152 45W 
Drop 6 44 OON 153 15W 
Drop 7 41 45N 153 45W 
Turn - Drop 8 39 15N 154 00W 
Drop 9 37 00N 152 15W 

x Turn - Drop 10 - CP 35 OON 150 00W 
Drop 11 36 30N 148 00W 

x Turn - Drop 12 38 30N 146 00W 
Drop 13 41 OON 146 30W 

"L Drop 14 43 45N 146 45W 
Drop 15 46 30N 147 15W 

x Turn - Drop 16 49 15N 147 45W 
Drop 17 51 45N 148 00W 

.v Drop 18 54 15N 148 30W 
Drop 19 56 10N 149 00W 

x Turn — Drop 20 57 00N 149 15W 
YESKA 61 OON 149 20W (YESKA Intersection) 
PANC 61 10N 150 00W 
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